
General $1,697,945

Capital Outlay $1,087,868

Pension $192,825

Special Education $436,441

Ending Fund Balance

Agricultural $1.757

Owner Occupied $4.566

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $9.779

Special Education $1.200

Bond Redemption $0.000

Pension Fund $0.300

Capital Outlay $3.000

2015 Payable 2016 Levy 
per Thousand

$1,871,296

$545,296

$0

General Aid

Special Education

Extraordinary Cost Fund*

$2,416,592Total State Aid

State Aid

2015 Payable 2016
Taxable Valuations

Agricultural $377,948,638

Owner Occupied $64,760,126

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $45,245,527

Total $487,954,291

December 2015 Federal Child Count

15.5

14.6%

47.8

$41,841Average Teacher Salary

Avg Years of Experience

% with Advanced Degrees
Student to Staff Ratio

Certified Instructional Staff

12.7

Teaching Staff Data

KG-8 404.327

9-12 167.093

422.192

178.181

Average Daily 
Attendance

Average Daily 
Membersip

Total 578.845 607.798

Student Data

Fall 2015 PK-12 Enrollment 606

Open Enrolled Students Rec'd 21

District Dropout Rate 1.9%

% Special Needs Students* 23.3%

% Eligible for Free/Red. Lunch** 32.7%

District Attendance Rate

Number of Graduates

95.2%

34

Classroom Staff 0.0

Enrollment Data

Cost per ADM*

* Includes selected expenditures from 
General, Capital Outlay, Special 

Education and Pension Funds

Area in Square Miles: 412

Fall 2015 K-12 Fall Enrollment 599

Educational Funds $8,667

Sparsity $0

Home School ADM 8.00

Fall 2015 State Aid Fall Enrollment 600.55

American College Test 
(ACT) *

Number Tested

English

25

Math

Reading

Science

Composite Score

21.6

22.3

20.5

20.8

21.6

141

2015-2016 Profile of Redfield School District 56-4

Home County: Spink

*No ACT data displayed when less 
than ten students are reported.

*District has opted out of 
General Fund levy

PK 7.425 7.425

502 E 2nd St, Redfield, SD  57469

* Represents approved amount paid to district.

*Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Accountability Data*

Reading % Proficient/Advanced

Math % Proficient/Advanced

4-year Cohort Graduation Rate

High School Completion Rate
Impact Aid $0

77.27

89.47 %

%

**No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

46.37

41.32 %

%

*No data displayed if the subgroup does not meet the 
minumum size for reporting purposes.



Bond Redemption $0

Capital Projects $0

Other Fund Data

K-12 Instruction $2,548,458

PK Instruction $0

Adult Instruction $0

$816,616

$118,452

$0

General Special Education

Expenditure by Fund

Community Services $0

Non-Programmed $0

Debt Service $0

Co-Curricular $145,607

$0

$0

$0

$0

Total Expenditures $4,112,194 $1,265,269

Local $1,642,106

County $39,039

State $1,945,998

Federal $291,096

Total $3,918,239

$1,349,178

$204

$0

$0

$546,392

$98

$545,296

$205,571

General Capital Outlay Special Education Pension

$1,349,382 $1,297,357 $126,004

Revenue by Fund

Impact Aid

$5,732

Capital Outlay Pension

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Food Service

Revenue Expenditures

$125,984

$20

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$338,197

$409,673

$140,642

$8,836

$27,335

$0

$0

$30,453

$0

$0

$665,152

$0

$105,586

$103,633

$13,577

$107,405

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$19,978

$0

$0

$0

$0

$6,600

$1,530,608 $19,978

$5,309

Operation/Maint. Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

Fiscal Services

K-12 Instruction

PK Instruction

Adult Instruction

Community Services

Non-Programmed

Debt Service

Co-Curricular

Total Expenditures

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Operation/Maint. Services

Fiscal Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

$89,182 $0 $0 $0

$0 $157,804 $0 $0

$431,599 $644,555 $0 $0

Salary Property Other

$2,458,394

$99,580

$0

$242,468

$339,168

$59,707

$0

$156,153

$61,399

$160,171

$4,860

$18,559

$0

$79,996

$641,388

$16,386

$0

$54,993

$108,114

$16,178

$0

$42,941

$9,511

$30,615

$372

$1,420

$0

$9,290

$43,864

$0

$0

$106,726

$34,457

$11,250

$151,004

$302,260

$46,428

$42,986

$0

$0

$0

$23,881

$202,586

$940

$0

$39,596

$13,707

$1,581

$0

$39,854

$29,880

$164,543

$500

$0

$0

$32,441

$24,151

$1,546

$0

$27,335

$0

$0

$6,800

$509,479

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$17,860

$467

$0

$25,467

$7,000

$11,544

$0

$0

$665,152

$0

$3,680,455 $931,208 $727,490$569,311$762,856 $525,628

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.

Benefit Supply

Expenditure by Object Categories*

Purchased Service

Redfield School District 56-4

Other Enterprise

$0

$250,228 $263,165


