# 2015-2016 Profile of Redfield School District 56-4

502 E 2nd St, Redfield, SD 57469

Home County: Spink Area in Square Miles: 412

#### **Student Data**

606
599
600.55
21
8.00
141
23.3%
32.7%
1.9%
95.2%
12.7
34

<sup>\*</sup>Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

### **Enrollment Data**

Average Daily Attendance		Average Daily Membersip
PK	7.425	7.425
KG-8	404.327	422.192
9-12	167.093	178.181
Total	578.845	607.798

### Cost per ADM\*

Educational Funds	\$8,667
Luucationai i unus	Ψ0,007

<sup>\*</sup> Includes selected expenditures from General, Capital Outlay, Special Education and Pension Funds

### **Teaching Staff Data**

Average Teacher Salary	\$41,841
Avg Years of Experience	15.5
% with Advanced Degrees	14.6%
Certified Instructional Staff	47.8
Classroom Staff	0.0

### **State Aid**

# Accountability Data\*

Reading % Proficient/Advanced	46.37 %
Math % Proficient/Advanced	41.32 %
4-year Cohort Graduation Rate	77.27 %
High School Completion Rate	89.47 %

<sup>\*</sup>No data displayed if the subgroup does not meet the minumum size for reporting purposes.

### American College Test (ACT) \*

English	20.5
Math	22.3
Reading	21.6
Science	20.8
Composite Score	21.6
Number Tested	25

<sup>\*</sup>No ACT data displayed when less than ten students are reported.

<b>Total State Aid</b>	\$2,416,592
Extraordinary Cost Fund*	\$0
Sparsity	\$0
Special Education	\$545,296
General Aid	\$1,871,296

<sup>\*</sup> Represents approved amount paid to district.

# 2015 Payable 2016 Taxable Valuations

Total	\$487,954,291
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$45,245,527
Owner Occupied	\$64,760,126
Agricultural	\$377,948,638

### **Ending Fund Balance**

General	\$1,697,945
Capital Outlay	\$1,087,868
Special Education	\$436,441
Pension	\$192,825
Impact Aid	\$0

### 2015 Payable 2016 Levy per Thousand

-	
Agricultural	\$1.757
Owner Occupied	\$4.566
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$9.779
Special Education	\$1.200
Capital Outlay	\$3.000
Bond Redemption	\$0.000
Pension Fund	\$0.300

\*District has opted out of General Fund levy

<sup>\*\*</sup>No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

# **Revenue by Fund**

### **Other Fund Data**

	General	<b>Capital Outlay</b>	<b>Special Education</b>	Pension		Revenue
Local	\$1,642,106	\$1,349,178	\$546,392	\$125,984	Impact Aid	\$0
County	\$39,039	\$204	\$98	\$20	<b>Bond Redemption</b>	\$0
State	\$1,945,998	\$0	\$545,296	\$0	Capital Projects	\$0
Federal	\$291,096	\$0	\$205,571	\$0	Food Service	\$250,228
Total	\$3,918,239	\$1,349,382	\$1,297,357	\$126,004	Other Enterprise	\$6,600

# **Expenditure by Fund**

	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education	Pension
K-12 Instruction	\$2,548,458	\$5,309	\$816,616	\$0
PK Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$118,452	\$0
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$338,197	\$27,335	\$105,586	\$0
Administration Services	\$409,673	\$0	\$103,633	\$0
Fiscal Services	\$89,182	\$0	\$0	\$0
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$157,804	\$0	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$431,599	\$644,555	\$0	\$0
Transportation Services	\$140,642	\$0	\$13,577	\$0
Other Support Services	\$8,836	\$30,453	\$107,405	\$0
Community Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$19,978
Debt Service	\$0	\$665,152	\$0	\$0
Co-Curricular	\$145,607	\$0	\$0	\$0
<b>Total Expenditures</b>	\$4,112,194	\$1,530,608	\$1,265,269	\$19,978

# **Expenditure by Object Categories\***

<b>'</b>	~ -	- M		~ -		0.7
	Salary	Benefit	Purchased Service	Supply	Property	Other
K-12 Instruction	\$2,458,394	\$641,388	\$43,864	\$202,586	\$24,151	\$0
PK Instruction	\$99,580	\$16,386	\$0	\$940	\$1,546	\$0
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$242,468	\$54,993	\$106,726	\$39,596	\$27,335	\$0
Administration Services	\$339,168	\$108,114	\$34,457	\$13,707	\$0	\$17,860
Fiscal Services	\$59,707	\$16,178	\$11,250	\$1,581	\$0	\$467
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$0	\$151,004	\$0	\$6,800	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$156,153	\$42,941	\$302,260	\$39,854	\$509,479	\$25,467
Transportation Services	\$61,399	\$9,511	\$46,428	\$29,880	\$0	\$7,000
Other Support Services	\$160,171	\$30,615	\$42,986	\$164,543	\$0	\$11,544
Community Services	\$4,860	\$372	\$0	\$500	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$18,559	\$1,420	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$665,152
Co-Curricular	\$79,996	\$9,290	\$23,881	\$32,441	\$0	\$0
<b>Total Expenditures</b>	\$3,680,455	\$931,208	\$762,856	\$525,628	\$569,311	\$727,490

<sup>\*</sup>Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.